

Town of Southwick 454 College Highway, Southwick, MA 01077

Southwick Conservation Commission

Telephone (413) 569-6907



MEETING AGENDA **Southwick Conservation Commission** Monday February 7, 2022 7:00pm **Zoom Only Meeting Amendment #1**

7:00 PM Open Meeting **Announce Conservation Commission Meeting, Date & Time** Commissioners Roll Call Attendance / Review Remote Procedures, Approve Bills,

Review Mail, Approve Minutes, Public Comments

In the event of a closure of Town Hall due to inclement weather or any other emergency the Hybrid Format shall switch to remote meeting zoom only for the posted meeting

Join Zoom Meeting

https://southwickma.zoom.us/j/83745630093?pwd=UVR3ZjRVTm9JTURHRDd6WE80N1U4dz09

Meeting ID: 837 4563 0093 Passcode: 232111 One tap mobile +13017158592,,83745630093# US (Washington DC) +13126266799,,83745630093# US (Chicago) Dial by your location +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Find your local number: https://southwickma.zoom.us/u/kkHbftfWI

7:05 NOI Hudson Drive (continued) Proposed construction of a ground mounted solar photovoltaic generating facility portions of which are located within the 200 foot Riverfront Area

NOI 370 North Loomis Street (continued) Proposed construction of a single family home with a driveway stream crossing and septic system. Portions in the Buffer Zone and Riverfront Area.

NOI DEP # 292-0390 110, 112, 138R Hillside Road (continued) Proposed the determination of wetland resource area boundaries.

New Business

- 1. Review/approve 2022 LPP Application
- 2. FY 23 Budget
- Permitting required for adding beach sand to Town Beach 14 Beach Road
 Right of First Refusal 72 Mort Vining Road
 Request for Certificate of Compliance and Bond Release DEP # 292-0373

- 6. Minor Order of Conditions modification request for DEP # 292-0380
- 7. Annual Town Report

Old Business

- 1. LPP Update Lake Closure Protocol
- 2. Conservation Coordinator position
- 3. Enforcement Orders 22 Babb Road 17-19 Noble Steed

Per Chapter 20 Acts of 2021

Next Meeting March 7, 2022